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�?S D94?<;4J<< GK95AB= 8<EJ<C?<AO <ECB?P;G9FES @4F9D<4?PAB-F9IA<K9E>4S 
54;4 GA<69DE<F9F4, B59EC9K<64RM4S CDB6989A<9 6E9I 6<8B6 GK95AB= 89SF9?PABEF< 
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"EAB6A4S GK95A4S ?<F9D4FGD4 
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3. �45496, �. �. �EFBD<S $BEE<< : GK95AB9 CBEB5<9 8?S %#" / �. �. �45496, �. 
�. �64AGL><A4, !. ". &D<HBAB64. - %4D4FB6 : !4GKA4S >A<74, 2019. - 191 c. - URL: 

https://www.iprbookshop.ru/87075.html (84F4 B5D4M9A<S: 31.05.2023). - $9:<@ 
8BEFGC4: CB CB8C<E>9. 3 &9>EF: Q?9>FDBAAO=. 

 

�BCB?A<F9?PA4S ?<F9D4FGD4 

4. �?SF<A4, �. �. �EFBD<S : CD4>F<>G@ 8?S %#" / �. �. �?SF<A4, !. �. 
�97FSD964. 4 %4D4FB6 : #DBHB5D4;B64A<9, 2020. - 236 c. - URL: 
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6. �G7DB6, �. �. �EFBD<S $BEE<< : GK95AB9 CBEB5<9 8?S %#" / �. �. �G7DB6, 
%. �. %B>B?B6. - 2-9 <;8. - %4D4FB6 : #DBHB5D4;B64A<9, 2021. - 125 c. - URL: 
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B5GK4RM<IES CB CDB7D4@@9 CB87BFB6>< EC9J<4?<EFB6 ED98A97B ;69A4 38.02.01 

«1>BAB@<>4 < 5GI74?F9DE><= GK9F (CB BFD4E?S@)» BKAB= < ;4BKAB= HBD@ B5GK9A<S 
/ 27B-�4C. 7BE. GA-F ; EBEF. %. �. !<><HBDB6. - �GDE> : 2��', 2023. - 30 E. - �47?. E 
F<FG?. Q>D4A4. - &9>EF : Q?9>FDBAAO=. 

2. �EFBD<S : @9FB8<K9E><9 G>4;4A<S 8?S E4@BEFBSF9?PAB= D45BFO 
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3 �8<AB9 B>AB 8BEFGC4 > B5D4;B64F9?PAO@ D9EGDE4@ 3 http://window.edu.ru. 
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GCD46?9A<S < 4G8<F4. 

http://www.scopus.com/
http://biblioclub.ru/
http://window.edu.ru/
http://dvs.rsl.ru/
http://elibrary.ru/
http://histrf.ru/


13 

#D< BD74A<;4J<< < >BAFDB?9 E4@BEFBSF9?PAB= D45BFO B5GK4RM<IES 
<ECB?P;G9FES Q?9>FDBAA4S CBKF4. 

 

3.2.5 �@C385 CG51=>-<5B>48G5A:85 <0B5@80;K 

 

#D< <;GK9A<< GK95AB= 8<EJ<C?<AO B5GK4RM<9ES @B7GF 6BECB?P;B64FPES: 
− :GDA4?4@< <EFBD<K9E>B= F9@4F<><, <@9RM<@<ES 6 5<5?<BF9>9 

GA<69DE<F9F4; 
− >4DF4@<, EI9@4@<, C?4A4@<, BFD4:4RM<@< A4<5B?99 <;69EFAO9 
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«�?B54?<;4J<S < 7?B54?PAO9 6O;B6O 
K9?B69K9E>B= J<6<?<;4J<<, @<DB64S 
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@4F9D<4?4@<, GK<FO64RM<@< FD95B64A<S @9:8GA4DB8AOI EF4A84DFB6. 
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"EAB6A4S GK95A4S ?<F9D4FGD4 

 

1. �DF9@B6, �<>FBD �?48<@<DB6<K. �EFBD<S : GK95AB9 CBEB5<9 8?S EFG89AFB6 
GKD9:89A<= ED98A97B CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB7B B5D4;B64A<S / �. �. �DF9@B6, 2. !. 
�G5K9A>B6. - 20-9 <;8., EF9D. -  BE>64 : �>489@<S, 2020. - 448 E. - &9>EF : 
A9CBED98EF69AAO=. 

2. !BEB64, �. �. �EFBD<S $BEE<< : GK95AB9 CBEB5<9 8?S %#" / �. �. !BEB64. 
4 %4D4FB6 : #DBHB5D4;B64A<9, 2021. - 187 c. - URL: 

https://www.iprbookshop.ru/106618.html (84F4 B5D4M9A<S: 31.05.2023). - $9:<@ 
8BEFGC4: CB CB8C<E>9. 3 &9>EF: Q?9>FDBAAO=. 

3. �45496, �. �. �EFBD<S $BEE<< : GK95AB9 CBEB5<9 8?S %#" / �. �. �45496, �. 
�. �64AGL><A4, !. ". &D<HBAB64. - %4D4FB6 : !4GKA4S >A<74, 2019. - 191 c. - URL: 

https://www.iprbookshop.ru/87075.html (84F4 B5D4M9A<S: 31.05.2023). - $9:<@ 
8BEFGC4: CB CB8C<E>9. 3 &9>EF: Q?9>FDBAAO=. 
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4. �?SF<A4, �. �. �EFBD<S : CD4>F<>G@ 8?S %#" / �. �. �?SF<A4, !. �. 
�97FSD964. 4 %4D4FB6 : #DBHB5D4;B64A<9, 2020. - 236 c. - URL: 

https://www.iprbookshop.ru/91875.html (84F4 B5D4M9A<S: 28.03.2023). - $9:<@ 
8BEFGC4: CB CB8C<E>9. 3 &9>EF: Q?9>FDBAAO=. 

5. �EFBD<S : GK95AB9 CBEB5<9 8?S %#" / �. !. �GDSFA<>B6, �. 2. %9@9AB64, 
!. �. &4F4D9A>B64, �. �. (98BFB6. 4 %4D4FB6 : #DBHB5D4;B64A<9, 2021. - 433 c. - 

URL: https://www.iprbookshop.ru/106826.html (84F4 B5D4M9A<S: 31.05.2023). - $9:<@ 
8BEFGC4: CB CB8C<E>9. 3 &9>EF: Q?9>FDBAAO=. 

6. �G7DB6, �. �. �EFBD<S $BEE<< : GK95AB9 CBEB5<9 8?S %#" / �. �. �G7DB6, 
%. �. %B>B?B6. - 2-9 <;8. - %4D4FB6 : #DBHB5D4;B64A<9, 2021. - 125 c. - URL: 

https://www.iprbookshop.ru/104903.html (84F4 B5D4M9A<S: 31.05.2023). - $9:<@ 
8BEFGC4: CB CB8C<E>9. 3 &9>EF: Q?9>FDBAAO=. 

 

3.2.2 #5@5G5=L <5B>48G5A:8E C:070=89 

 

1. �EFBD<S : @9FB8<K9E><9 G>4;4A<S CB CB87BFB6>9 > CD4>F<K9E><@ ;4ASF<S@ 
B5GK4RM<IES CB CDB7D4@@9 CB87BFB6>< EC9J<4?<EFB6 ED98A97B ;69A4 38.02.01 

«1>BAB@<>4 < 5GI74?F9DE><= GK9F (CB BFD4E?S@)» BKAB= < ;4BKAB= HBD@ B5GK9A<S 
/ 27B-�4C. 7BE. GA-F ; EBEF. %. �. !<><HBDB6. - �GDE> : 2��', 2023. - 30 E. - �47?. E 
F<FG?. Q>D4A4. - &9>EF : Q?9>FDBAAO=. 

2. �EFBD<S : @9FB8<K9E><9 G>4;4A<S 8?S E4@BEFBSF9?PAB= D45BFO 
B5GK4RM<IES CB CDB7D4@@9 CB87BFB6>< EC9J<4?<EFB6 ED98A97B ;69A4 38.02.01 
«1>BAB@<>4 < 5GI74?F9DE><= GK9F (CB BFD4E?S@)» BKAB= < ;4BKAB= HBD@ B5GK9A<S 
/ 27B-�4C. 7BE. GA-F ; EBEF. %. �. !<><HBDB6. - �GDE> : 2��', 2023. - 38 E. - �47?. E 
F<FG?. Q>D4A4. - &9>EF : Q?9>FDBAAO=. 

 

3.2.3 #5@5G5=L @5AC@A>2 8=D>@<0F8>==>-B5;5:><<C=8:0F8>==>9 A5B8 
«�=B5@=5B» 

 

1 �4;4 84AAOI D9H9D4FB6 < J<F<DB64A<S «Scopus» 3 http://www.scopus.com. 

2 1?9>FDBAAB-5<5?<BF9KA4S E<EF9@4 «'A<69DE<F9FE>4S 5<5?<BF9>4 "A?4=A» 
3 http://biblioclub.ru. 

3 �8<AB9 B>AB 8BEFGC4 > B5D4;B64F9?PAO@ D9EGDE4@ 3 http://window.edu.ru. 

4 1?9>FDBAA4S 5<5?<BF9>4 8<EE9DF4J<= < 46FBD9H9D4FB6 $�� 3 
http://dvs.rsl.ru. 

5 !4GKA4S Q?9>FDBAA4S 5<5?<BF9>4 eLibrary.ru 3 http://elibrary.ru. 

6. (989D4?PAO= CBDF4? �EFBD<S $BEE<< [1?9>FDBAAO= D9EGDE]. URL: 
http://histrf.ru.  

 

3.2.4 #5@5G5=L 8=D>@<0F8>==KE B5E=>;>389 

 

#D< <;GK9A<< GK95AB= 8<EJ<C?<AO @B7GF 5OFP CD<@9A9AO CDB7D4@@AO9 
CDB8G>FO Open Office. 

http://www.scopus.com/
http://biblioclub.ru/
http://window.edu.ru/
http://dvs.rsl.ru/
http://elibrary.ru/
http://histrf.ru/
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3.2.5 �@C385 CG51=>-<5B>48G5A:85 <0B5@80;K 

 

#D< <;GK9A<< GK95AB= 8<EJ<C?<AO B5GK4RM<9ES @B7GF 6BECB?P;B64FPES: 
− :GDA4?4@< <EFBD<K9E>B= F9@4F<><, <@9RM<@<ES 6 5<5?<BF9>9 

GA<69DE<F9F4; 
− >4DF4@<, EI9@4@<, C?4A4@<, BFD4:4RM<@< A4<5B?99 <;69EFAO9 
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− @4F9D<4?4@< <AHBD@4J<BAAB-F9?9>B@@GA<>4J<BAAB= <AHBD@4J<BAAB-

F9?9>B@@GA<>4J<BAAB= E9F< «�AF9DA9F». 
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;484A<S@<; A9 ;4FDG8AS9FES CD< 
6<8B<;@9A9A<< CD4>F<K9E><I 
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B5GG4RI<@ES D9;G?PF4FB6 
EB5EF69AAB= 89SF9?PABEF<; 
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